

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8003-8004/2011

G.MEENAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Tessy Varghese,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anad Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents have been served. Service is complete. Counter not  
filed by the respondents even now. Hence, list the matter before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|  
|mg

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|