

t  
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8003-8004/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CRP No.78/2006,CRP No.79/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS BENCH AT MADURAI)

G.MEENAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sarayoo,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Bala Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. S Muthu, Adv.  
Mr. U Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The presence of Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 2 is necessary to find out some solution in the matter. He is not present.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|